
Tender No / EOI No : As per Tender    Estimated cost : As per Tender 

Time of Completion : AS PER TENDER 

Earnest Money : As per Tender 

Location : AS PER TENDER 

Details : AS PER TENDER 

WEST BENGAL TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD. 

Formerly known as The Calcutta Tramways Co.(1978) Ltd 

(Government of West Bengal Undertaking ) 

12, R. N. Mukherjee Road, 
Kolkata – 700 001 

Tender No  :  P-  110/07/2018-19 To P-162/07/2018-19 & P-67/03/2017-18 (2nd call)  

                         & P-91/03/2017-18 (2nd call) & P-100/03/2017-18 (2nd call) 

                         Sealed Tenders are invited from experienced, reputed, resourceful , bonafide  
Manufacturers / Suppliers / Authorized dealers / Distributors/ Seat makers for the following jobs  . 

SL.NO. PROJECT / SCHEME OF WORK 

1 Tender No.  : P-110/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station-Nonapukur Depot.  

Estimated amount :  Rs. 2,79,862/-  

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,600/-  

 Time of completion: 30 days 

2 Tender No.  : P-111/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Supply and Installation of Panel and allied items for Electric Bus    charging 
station-Nonapukur Depot. 

Estimated amount Rs.1,60,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs.3,200/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

3 Tender No.  : P-112/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Santragatchi Bus Stand 

Estimated amount Rs. Rs. 71,688/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 1,400/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

 



 

4 Tender No.  : P-113/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Garia Bus termini. 

Estimated amount: Rs. 80,323/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 1,600/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

5 Tender No.  : P-114/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Raja Bazar Depot.  

Estimated amount: Rs. 73,468/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 1,500/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

6 Tender No.  : P-115/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Tollygunge Depot.  

Estimated amount: Rs. 1,36,456/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 2,700/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

7 Tender No.  : P-116/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station-Howrah Station Bus Stand.  

Estimated amount: Rs. 2,84,286/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,600/-  

 Time of completion: 30 days 

8 Tender No.  : P-117/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Airport Termini. 

Estimated amount: Rs. 2,22,728/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 4,400/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

9 Tender No.  : P-118/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Karunamoyee Bus Stand.   



Estimated amount: Rs. 92,948/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 1,800/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

10 Tender No.  : P-119/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- New Town Bus Stand. 

Estimated amount: Rs. 71,588/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 1,400/-  

 Time of completion: 30 days 

11 Tender No.  : P-120/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Nabanna Bus Stand. 

Estimated amount: Rs. 83,128/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 1,700/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

12 Tender No.  : P-121/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Belgharia Depot. 

Estimated amount: Rs. 2,69,844/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,400/-  

 Time of completion: 30 days 

13 Tender No.  : P-122/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Gariahat Depot. 

 Estimated amount: Rs. 2,89,200/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,800/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

14 Tender No.  : P-123/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Kasba Depot. 

 Estimated amount: Rs. 2,79,274/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,500/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 



 

15 Tender No.  : P-124/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :     Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Lake Depot. 

 Estimated amount: Rs. 2,46,274/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 4,900/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

16 Tender No.  : P-125/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :  Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Thakurpukur Depot. 

 Estimated amount: Rs. 3,60,430/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 7,200/-  

 Time of completion: 30 days 

17 Tender No.  : P-126/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :  Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Salt Lake Depot. 

 Estimated amount: Rs. 2,69,966/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,400/- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

18 Tender No.  : P-127/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :  Cable laying  for Electric Bus charging station- Howrah West Depot. 

 Estimated amount: Rs. 2,68,030/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,400./- 

 Time of completion: 30 days 

19 Tender No.  : P-128/07/2018-19 

Name of Work :  LAYING OF 550 VOLT D.C. TRACTION 3.3 K.V. GRADE SINGLE CORE 
ARMOURED ALUMINIUM POWER CABLE, 1000 SQ. MM. (BOTH  POSITIVE AND NEGATIVE) 
MAKING CABLE TRENCHES INCLUDING INSTALLATION OF F.P. BOXES FROM NONAPUKUR 
SUBSTATION TO NONAPUKUR MAIN GATE. 

 Estimated amount: Rs. 4,43,210/- 

Time of completion: 45 days 

 



 

20 Tender No.: P-129/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of machine foundation and renovation of new Car   

                            Examiner room at the proposed saw mill including shifting of   

                            existing machineries within Nonapukur Workshop                                                                                                      

Estimated amount :  Rs. 3,01,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 6,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

21.  Tender No.: P-130/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of Meter & Switch room for Electric Bus under   

                            WBTC at Hidco Bus Depot behind Pride Hotel within New Town.                                                                  

Estimated amount :  Rs. 2,49,500/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

22.  Tender No.: P-131/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Making partition with MS structure and ACP sheet at Nabanna Bus   

                            Terminus for Electric Bus Charging Station.                                                                                                       

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,16,500/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 8,400/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

23.  Tender No.: P-132/07/2018-19 

 Name of Work : Civil work for making Meter and Switch Room including cable  

                             trench in connection with Electric Bus at Rajabazar Depot.                                                                   

Estimated amount :  Rs. 2,59,500/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,200/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

 

 



24.  Tender No.: P-133/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Civil work for making Bus Charging Shed in connection with   

                            Electric Bus at Rajabazar Depot.                                                                                                       

Estimated amount :  Rs. 3,82,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 7,650/- 

Time of completion: 30 days       

25.  Tender No.: P-134/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of Meter & Switch room for Electric Bus under WBTC    

                            at HIDCO Bus Depot behind Pride Hotel within New Town.  

Estimated amount :  Rs. 2,49,500/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

26.  Tender No.: P-135/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of Electric Bus Dock at Nonapukur Workshop.                                                              

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,02,200/-                         

Earnest money :       Rs. 8,100/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

27.  Tender No.: P-136/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of Switch cum Meter room for Electric Bus Charging   

                            Station at Nabanna Bus Terminus.                                                                                                       

Estimated amount :  Rs. 2,30,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 4,600/- 

Time of completion: 45 days     

28.  Tender No.: P-137/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Sinking of deep tube-well at Park Circus Depot.                                                        

Estimated amount :   Rs. 4,44,850/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 8,900/-                              

Time of completion: 30  days 



29.  Tender No.: P-138/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of Tool-room cum Store-room under P. W. Department   

                            within Rajabazar Depot.                                                        

Estimated amount :   Rs. 1,40,200/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 2,800/-                              

Time of completion: 30  days 

30.  Tender No.: P-139/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of garbage vat and Biometric Attendance Room   

                            including renovation of Security Room within Nonapukur Workshop.                                              

Estimated amount :   Rs. 2,60,000/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 5,200/-                              

Time of completion: 30  days 

31.  Tender No.: P-140/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Re-construction of damaged boundary wall at North side of Barasat                

                            Depot.                                                        

Estimated amount :   Rs. 1,55,000/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 3,100/-                              

Time of completion: 20  days 

32.  Tender No.: P-141/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Supplying, fitting and fixing R. B. T. Concertina fencing over   

                            boundary wall at Belgatchia Depot.                                                        

Estimated amount :   Rs. 4,07,500/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 8,200/-                              

Time of completion: 30  days 

33.  Tender No.: P-142/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Making shed and development of floor adjacent to passenger shelter in   

                         connection with the passenger amenities at Thakurpukur Bus Terminus.                                                       

Estimated amount :   Rs. 4,52,000/- 



Earnest money :        Rs. 9,000/-                              

Time of completion: 45  days 

 

34.  Tender No.: P-143/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Thorough repair of electric meter room at Belgatchia Depot.                                                       

Estimated amount :   Rs. 1,21,250/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 2,400/-                              

Time of completion: 20  days 

35.  Tender No.: P-144/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Making passenger shelter and GCI sheet shed over the pump room   

                           within Belgatchia Depot.                                                        

Estimated amount :   Rs. 4,94,360/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 10,000/-                              

Time of completion: 30  days 

36.  Tender No.: P-145/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Repair and renovation including face lifting of Control Building   

                            outside face, park railing, goomties, water tank structure within   

                            Esplanade Control.                                                        

Estimated amount :   Rs. 2,42,000/- 

Earnest money :        Rs. 5,000/-                              

Time of completion: 30  days 

37.  Tender No.: P-146/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Repair and renovation of Canteen at Khidderpore Depot.                                                        

Estimated amount :  Rs. 3,20,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 6,400/- 

Time of completion: 45 days 

38.  Tender No.: P-147/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of Passenger Shelter at Rajabazar Depot.                                                         



Estimated amount :  Rs. 1,81,100/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 3,700/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

39.  Tender No.: P-148/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of passenger shelter, passenger’s toilet, drinking water   

                            place including renovation of air-compressor grinding machine and             

                            drilling machine room within Titagarh Depot.                                                                                 

Estimated amount :  Rs. 1,65,300/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 3,300/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

40.  Tender No.: P-149/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of Passenger Shelter at Gariahat Depot.                                                          

Estimated amount :  Rs. 1,85,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 3,700/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

41.  Tender No.: P-150/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of passenger shelter including repair of a portion of   

                            boundary wall at Barasat Depot.                                                                                              

Estimated amount :  Rs. 1,52,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 3,100/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

42.  Tender No.: P-151/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Consultancy Services for preparation of DPR and Supervision of site   

                            works for Re-development of 4th floor of Pribahan Bhawan.                                                             

Estimated amount :  Rs. 1,50,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 3,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

 



43.  Tender No.: P-152/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Consultancy Services for preparation of DPR and Supervision of Site   

                         works for Redevelopment of WBTC Control Building and surrounding.                                                            

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,98,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 10,000/- 

Time of completion: 35 days 

44.  Tender No.: P-153/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Development of Starter Kiosk along with extended shed and basic re-  

                           development of Surrounding area at Munshirhat Terminus.                                                                                                       

Estimated amount :  Rs. 3,91,620/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 8,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

45.  Tender No.: P-154/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Development of Starter Kiosk along with extended shed and basic re-  

                           development of Surrounding area at Domjur Terminus, Howrah.                                                                  

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,97,780/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 10,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

46.  Tender No.: P-155/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Development of Starter Kiosk along with extended shed and basic re-  

                           development of Surrounding area at Dunlop Terminus.                                                                                                       

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,96,930/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 10,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

47.  Tender No.: P-156/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Development of Starter Kiosk along with extended shed and basic re-  

                           development of Surrounding area at Chaital Terminus.                                                                         

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,99,800/- 



Earnest money :       Rs. 10,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

48.  Tender No.: P-157/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Development of Starter Kiosk along with extended shed and basic re-  

                           development of Surrounding area at Ghatakpukur Terminus.                                                                                          

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,97,100/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 10,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

49.  Tender No.: P-158/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Construction of septic tank, soak-well, inspection pit including laying SW pipe 
line at Habra Depot.                                                                                                        

Estimated amount :  Rs. 1,70,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 3,400/- 

Time of completion: 45 days 

50.  Tender No.: P-159/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Improvement of water distribution pipe line including supplying and   

                            placing of PVC tank within Gariahat Depot.                                                                                                       

Estimated amount :  Rs. 3,80,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 7,600/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

51.  Tender No.: P-160/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Making and erecting LED glow shine board at Nonapukur Workshop   

                           and Paribahan Bhawan under WBTC.                                                                                             

Estimated amount :  Rs. 2,35,730/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 4,700/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

52.  Tender No.: P-161/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Making false ceiling at Tram Engg. SES Office, Store within   

                            Belgatchia Depot and Staff Quarter within Galiff Street Terminus.                                                                                                       



Estimated amount :  Rs. 1,58,300/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 3,200/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

53.  Tender No.: P-162/07/2018-19 

Name of Work : Thorough repair and renovation of Cash Office Building at Rajabazar   

                            Depot.                                                                                                        

Estimated amount :  Rs. 4,96,500/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 10,000/- 

Time of completion: 45 days 

54 Tender No.:P-67/03/2017-18 (2nd call) 

Name of Work : Maintenance an drepair for civil, sanitary & plumbing works at the   

                           Habra, Barasat and Titagarh Depot.                                                                                                      

Estimated amount :  Rs. 5,00,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 10,000/- 

Time of completion: 365 days 

55 Tender No.: P-91/03/2017-18 (2nd call) 

Name of Work : Repairing / renovation of Tram Braekdown Vehicle No. WBO-1036   

                           (Mechanical and Electrical work).                                                                                            

Estimated amount :  Rs. 3,25,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 6,500/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

56 Tender No.: P-100/03/2017-18 (2nd call) 

Name of Work : Special repair and maintenance work in connection with shed   

                            cleaning, repairing and a portion of boundary wall plaster repair etc.   

                            at Tollygunge Depot and Kalighat Depot.                                                                                      

Estimated amount :  Rs. 2,48,000/- 

Earnest money :       Rs. 5,000/- 

Time of completion: 30 days 

 



The Tenderer should have credential for at least 60% of estimated value of work in a single 
contract during last 5 (five) years. 

The tenderer has to submit the technical bid and financial bid separately in sealed cover. The 
Earnest Money should be given along with the Technical Bid. The technical bid will be opened first.  
If the same is found satisfactory, then only financial bid will be opened. 
 

Tender documents including general terms and conditions may be obtained from correspondence section 

at WBTC Head Office, 12 R.N. Mukherjee Road, Kolkata-700 001, on production of Cash Receipt of Rs. 

1000/- (Non Refundable) for each set of Tender documents payable in cash to the Chief Accounts Officer  

at Head Office.   

 

GST rate should be mentioned against each item and tender where it is applicable.  The tenders along 

with Earnest Money in the form of Bank Draft / Pay Order/Cash receipt, Credentials, Certified Copies of 

valid IT/PT, Sales Tax Clearance Certificate, PAN and GSTt Registration Certificate, necessary license, 

Income Tax approved certificate addressed to the Jt.Managing Director, The WBTC Ltd. are to be 

deposited in the Tender box located in the 2nd floor of WBTC’s Head Office by 12.00  hrs on 23/07/2018  

which will be opened at 14.00 hrs on 23/07/2018 in presence of the authorized representatives of the 

tenderer. The Company reserves the right to accept or reject all or any tender or split up the work without 

assigning any reason whatsoever and is not bound to accept the highest/lowest offer.  The decision in this 

respect will be at the sole discretion of the Management. 

Jt. MANAGING DIRECTOR 

 

 

 

 


